GUJARATSTATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

NO. FRC/06/2022

Date: 25 / 07/2022

ORDER

Sub:

Terms and Conditions regarding fixation of fee structure for the Academic Years 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24 other than Postgraduate Medical and Dental Courses.

- 1. The Fee Regulatory Committee (Medical) (here in after referred to as The Committee) has been constituted under section-9 of The Gujarat Professional Medical Educational Colleges or Institutions (Regulation of Admission and Fixation of Fees) Act, 2007, Act No. 3 of 2008 (hereinafter referred to as 'The Act') enacted by the State Government to make special provision, inter-alia, for fixation of fees in professional medical educational colleges or institutions for admission of students. Hence, the Committee is empowered to determine the fee structure for Medical, Dental, Physiotherapy, Homoeopathy, Ayurveda, Optometry, Occupational Therapy, Orthotics and Nursing program in unaided professional colleges/institutions in the State as these institutions fall within the purview of the Act and they are subject to the jurisdiction of the Committee.
- 2. In pursuance of the powers conferred upon it u/s 10(2) of the Act, the Committee invited the proposals of fee structure with required audited accounts and other details from the institutions vide letter dated 15/12/2020.
- 3. The Committee carried out the scrutiny of the record and books of accounts submitted by management of the Institutions. Based on the preliminary scrutiny and analysis of the details furnished to it, the Committee evaluated the facilities, infrastructure, capital investment made by the institutions, plans for development on hand and for future, compliance of requirements concerning the staff, cost estimates etc. for the purpose of fixing the fee structure for the institutions.

Member Secretary
Fee Regulatory Committee (Medical)
Near 5 Bunglows,
Behind Polytechnic
Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad-15,
Government of Gujarat.

- 4. Further, in accordance with provisions of section-11 of the Act, while determining and fixing the fees to be charged by the institutions, the Committee also kept in view the relevant factors as prescribed u/s 11 of the Act.
- 5. In other words the Committee has fully considered the facts and figures as also the factors essential for determination of fee structure for each institution and only thereafter by following the Standard Operational Procedure for fee fixation, it has determined the fee structures of the institutions as per Fee Orders. However due to pandemic condition and in particular second and third wave of COVID-19 Committee's exercise of determining fee structure of more than 700 institutions got delayed. Thus due to paucity of time the committee has not been able to pass separate order for each institution but it has made common order category-wise.
- 6. While determining the fee structures of the institutions the committee has kept in view the hardship caused to students/parents due to circumstances that were prevailing in the recent past and to some extent currently also. It is a matter of common knowledge that COVID-19 pandemic has caused disastrous effect on the economy world wide and thrown it in to complete disarry causing enormous difficulties in day to day life of all the sections of the society. Our country is not spread of it and though the pandemic is on decline for the present, the adverse impact it has caused on the country's economy still continuous. With the income dwindling, the parents of the students find it difficult to discharge their obligation to pay the tuition fees of their children. Even during year 2020-21 and subsequently, to avail online education for their children, the parents had to incur additional expenditure to create minimum facilities which included purchase of smart phone or in a given case even laptop and arrange for network connectivity through purchase of additional data plan. As against that the students were deprived of all other facilities such as high tech classroom, well equipped laboratories, library with good collection of books and journals on various subjects, faculty consultation etc. As a result of all this students education has suffered to considerable extent.

In other word during lock down and even for considerable period thereafter i.e. till first quarter of this year there was no imparting of education in physical presence of the students as the pandemic condition prevailing then in the country did not warrant



Anneal.

Fee Regulatory Committee (Modille)

Near 5 Bunglows,
Behind Potytechnic

Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad-13,
Government of Gujarat.

reopening of the institutions. The education imparted to the students was by E-learning mode. This has resulted in to reduction in cost of electricity, laboratory materials, library and other like facilities as reflected from the data furnished by the institutions. Thus even after payment of full fees what the students received was only online education which is not adequate and equally efficacious alternative of class room learning. At the same time un-utilization of other facilities by the students has benefited the institutions monetarily to certain extent.

- 7. The fees indicated in Fee Order include all types and kind of fees such as Tuition Fee, Clinical, Library, Laboratory, Computer Centre, Caution Money, Gymkhana, Internet, Sports and Recreation and Self / Personality Centers etc except Hostel fee, Enrollment Fee, Examination Fee and Transportation fee. As such colleges/institutions are advised not to collect any other fee from the students except the fees as mentioned in Fee Order. Any such unauthorized collection of fee may invite punitive action as per the law.
- For the present block of three years viz. 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24, different Fee Structures are determined for 75% of government seats as well as 25% of management seats.
- It is made clear that if any management seats remain vacant or any institution surrenders the management seats to the Government for admission, in that case fee would be at par with the government seats.
- 10. The fee structure determined by this Committee shall be binding for the years 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24. The fees so determined shall be applicable to only new students admitted in that specific academic year and shall not be revised till the completion of their professional course in that college or institution i.e. (1) the students admitted in the year 2021-22, the fees of 2021-22 are applicable to them up to the completion of their course (2) the students admitted in the year 2022-23, the fees of 2022-23 will be applicable to them up to the completion of their course (3) the students admitted in the year 2023-24, the fees of 2023-24 will be applicable to them to the completion of their course.
- 11. Each College/Institution is also advised to comply with following additional conditions:



Member Secretary
Member Secretary
Member Secretary
Member Secretary
Fee Remarkery Committee (Mexico)
Near 5 Bunglows,
Near 5 Bunglows,
Behind Polytechnic
Behind Polytechnic
Gulbai Tekra, Abmedanat-13,
Government of Gujarat.

- a. It shall not take fees for the full course at the time of admission. The fees should be collected per semester / term of 6 (Six) months as the case may be.
- b. It shall not ask for any bank guarantee or security of any kind from students or their parents.
- c. It shall not force on the students, any facility including hostel and transport as part of the condition for admission or its continuity till the end of the full tenure of the course.
- d. It shall notify the fee structure on the College Notice Board and display copy of this order on its Mandatory Disclosure Link on its web site.
- e. It will be free to fix fees for NRI students up to 15 % of the intake capacity subject to intimation of the same to the Committee. The difference of amount of the fees from the NRI category students and Management students shall be used by it for providing scholarship to the students and/or increasing infrastructure facilities. It shall also furnish all the information pertaining to the utilization of excess fees from the NRI category students as per the Information Memorandum submitted by it to the Fee Regulatory Committee in the next block of three years.
- 12. This order has been made under section 10 of the Act hence violation of any of the provision contained in it will render the management of the institution liable to be proceeded against under penal provisions of the Act.

Member Secretary

To.
The Dean/Principal
All the Concerned Institutes
Copy Submitted To;

- 1. The Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Gandhinagar.
- 2. The Additional Director, Medical Education & Research, Gandhinagar.
- 3. The Chairman, Admission Committee for Professional Medical Educational Courses, Gandhinagar.
- 4. The Registrar, All the University, Gujarat State.
- 5. The Registrar, Gujarat Nursing Council, Ahmedabad.

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

MBBS and BDS COURSE (Rs.In Lakhs)

	MBBS	and BDS CO	URSE (Rs.In	Lakhs)			
Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
1	Smt. N.H.L. Municipal Medical College, Ahmedabad	5.93	18.25	5.93	18.25	5.93	18.25
2	A.M.C. M.E.T. Medical College, Ahmedabad	7.31	18.40	7.31	18.40	7.31	18.40
3	Surat Municipal Institute of Medical Education & Research (SMIMER), Surat	7.65	14.82	7.65	14.82	7.65	14.82
4	Pramukh Swami Medical College, Karamsad	8.70	16.10	8.70	16.10	8.70	16.10
5	C.U. Shah Medical College, Surendranagar	6.26	15.00	6.26	15.00	6.26	15.00
6 :	Gujarat Adani Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhuj	6.65	17.90	6.65	17.90	6.65	17.90
7 =	GCS Medical College and Research Center, Ahmedabad	8.60	15.40	8.60	15.40	8.60	15.40
8 -	Parul Institute of Medical Science and Research, Waghodiya	8.25	15.75	8.25	15.75	8.25	15.75
9	Banas Medical College & research Institute, Palanpur	7.65	16.00	7.65	16.00	7.65	16.00
10	Zydus Medical Collage and Hospital, Dahod	7.65	16.00	7.65	16.00	7.65	16.00
11	Dr. N.D. Desai Faculty of Medical Science and Research, Nadiad	7.85	15.00	7.85	15.00	7.85	15.00
12	Nootan Medical College and Research Centre, Visnagar	7.85	15.00	7.85	15.00	7.85	15.00
13	Dr. M.K. Shah Medical College & Research Centre, Ahmedabad	8.65	16.00	8.65	16.00	8.65	16.00
14	Shantabaa Medical College, Amreli	6.85	15.00	6.85	15.00	6.85	15.00
15	Manubhai Patel Dental College, Vadodara	4.50	7.70	4.50	7.70	4.50	7.70
16	Ahmedabad Dental College, Gandhinagar	3.14	7.00	3.14	7.00	3.14	7.00
17	Karnavati School of Dentisty, Uvarsad, Gandhinagar	3.60	7.35	3.60	7.35	3.60	7.35
18	Dharamsinh Desai Institute of Dental Sciences, Nadiad	4.50	11.64	4.50	11.64	4.50	11.64
19	Dharamsinh Desai Institute of Dental Sciences, Nadiad Narsinhbhai Patel Dental College, Visnagar	. 3.15	4.84	3.15	4.84	3.15	4.84
om20itte	AMC Dental College, Ahmedabad Member Socreti	ry 5.15	7.85	5.15	7.85	5.15	7.85
245	Research, Bhaynagar to Commit	tee (Medial 109	4.05	3.09	4.05	3.09	4.05

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad - 380 015 Fax: 079-26303990

Phone No.079-26303990

MBBS	and	BDS	COURSE	(Rs.In Lakhs)	1
TATEMENT	CE III CA		COCIOL	CHERTON TITESCHET	,

	NIDD	S and DDS CO	CIGOL (1800)	LIMINIO /			
		GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT	GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT	GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT
		SEATS FEE FOR					
0.37	Name Of Callege	THE STUDENTS					
Sr.No	Name Of College	ADMITTED IN					
		THE YEAR					
		2021-22	2021-22	2022-23	2022-23	2023-24	2023-24
22	Goenka Research Institute of Dental Science, Gandhinagar	3.12	5.50	3.12	5.50	3.12	5.50
23	Siddhpur Dental College,Siddhpur	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00



Member Secretary Fee Regulatory Committee (Medical) Near 5 Bunglows, **Behind Polytechnic** Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad-15, Government of Gujarat.

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015

Phone No.079-26303990

Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the ANM Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

	Fee Structure of the ANM	Nursing Colle	ge for the Yea	r 2021-22 an	d 2022-25 an	u 2023-24	
Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
1	Shree Dharmbhakti Nursing,Botad	0.29	0.43	0.29	0.43	0.29	0.43
2	Krishna Nursing Institute, Morbi	0.34	0.45	0.34	0.45	0.34	0.45
3	Smt M.Y Patel School Of Nursing, Atkot	0.46	0.50	0.46	0.50	0.46	0.50
4	Riddhi School Of Nursing,Himatnagar	0.65	0.85	0.65	0.85	0.65	0.85
5	Gujarat Institute Of Nursing,Banaskantha	0.46	0.50	0.46	0.50	0.46	0.50
6	Ekta School Of Nursing ,Banaskantha	0.46	0.79	0.46	0.79	0.46	0.79
7	Jyotiba College Of Nursing, Mehsana	0.58	0.70	0.58	0.70	0.58	0.70
8	A.N.M. Nursing School Sanskar Tirth, Gandhinagar	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70
9	Shree Sai School Of Nursing ,Visnagar	0.28	0.28	0.28	0.28	0.28	0.28
10	P & T Patel Institute Of Nursing, Mehsana	0.60	0.75	0.60	0.75	0.60	0.75
11	S S Agrawal College Of Nursing, Navsari	0.45	0.52	0.45	0.52	0.45	0.52
12	The Cambay Genral Hospital Nursing School, Khambhat	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50
13	Nootan College Of Nursing, Visnagar	0.41	0.65	0.41	0.65	0.41	0.65
14	Shree Sarswati A.N.M School, Dhoraji	0.23	0.40	0.23	0.40	0.23	0.40
15	Shree N.L.Amodara Institute of Nursing, Surendrnaganr	0.38	0.53	0.38	0.53	0.38	0.53
16	Royal International School Of Nursing ,Vadodara	0.31	0.43	0.31	0.43	0.31	0.43
17	Tirupati School Of Nursing, Vadodara	0.46	0.50	0.46	0.50	0.46	0.50
18	Parul Institute of Nursing, Waghodia	0.25	0.37	0.25	0.37	0.25	0.37
19	Vanita Vishram School Of Nursing, surat Matrushri V.B.Manvar School Of Nursing, Rajkot	0.55	0.55	0.55	0.55	0.55	0.55
20	Matrushri V.B.Manvar School Of Nursing, Rajkot	• • 0.29	0.46	0.29	0.46	0.29	0.46
omilia	Member Sectory	0.29	0.43	0.29	0.43	0.29	0.43
2013	Rama nabha Nursing School, Vadnagar ee Regulatory Committee	0.46	0.50	0.46	0.50	0.46	0.50

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015

Phone No.079-26303990

Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the ANM Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

	ree Structure of the Alvivi	rursing Cone	ge for the rea	I LULI-LL all	u zuzz-zo an	u 2025-24	
Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
23	Vidhya Nikunj Nursing School, Rajkot	0.46	0.57	0.46	0.57	0.46	0.57
24	Shri Anand College Of Nursing, Rajkot	0.43	0.65	0.43	0.65	0.43	0.65
25	Sodha School of Nursing ,Rajkot	0.55	0.55	0.55	0.55	0.55	0.55
26	The Faiz Bright Nursing School, Rajkot	0.60	0.76	0.60	0.76	0.60	0.76
27	SMT.Nirmala Gajwani School Of Nursing,Kutch	0.46	0.78	0.46	0.78	0.46	0.78
28	Shantiniketan Nursing College, Gandhinagar	0.29	0.43	0.29	0.43	0.29	0.43
29	Shree Shankar School of Nursing,Patan	0.34	0.58	0.34	0.58	0.34	0.58
30	Murlidhar School Of Nursing,Rajkot	0.45	0.60	0.45	0.60	0.45	0.60
31	Mother Teresa School of Nursing, Visnagar	0.40	0.60	0.40	0.60	0.40	0.60
32	Netra Chikitsa School of Nursing, Amreli	0.41	0.75	0.41	0.75	0.41	0.75
33	Kamdar School Of Nursing, Rajkot	0.60	0.75	0.60	0.75	0.60	0.75
34	K.J. School of Nursing, Vadasma	0.55	0.65	0.55	0.65	0.55	0.65
35	Humantorch School Of Nursing, Jamnagar	0.35	0.55	0.35	0.55	0.35	0.55
36	Excel School Of Nursing, Bhavnagar	0.25	0.30	0.25	0.30	0.25	0.30
37	Our Lady Of Pillar Nursing Schoo, Sanand	0.39	0.55	0.39	0.55	0.39	0.55
38	Vidhyadeep School of Nursing,Surat	0.49	0.49	0.49	0.49	0.49	0.49
39	Shree Sahajanand Institute Of Nursing, Bhavnagar	0.33	0.33	0.33	0.33	0.33	0.33
40	Bankers Nursing Institute mahuvad, Vadodara	0.25	0.30	0.25	0.30	0.25	0.30
41	Ratanba Nursing School, Mahisagar	0.45	0.45	0.45	0.45	0.45	0.45
42	S.R.Kadakia School Of Nursing, Dahod D.L.Patel College of Nursing, Himatnagar	0.29	0.40	0.29	0.40	0.29	0.40
43	D.L.Patel College of Nursing ,Himatnagar	. 0.62	0.80	0.62	0.80	0.62	0.80
matte	See Maa Sharda School Of Nursing, Surendranagar or Socretary	0.46	0.50	0.46	0.50	0.46	0.50
45	anayaka Institute Of Nursing, Anand Co Regulatory Committee (Me	dical) 0.58	0.58	0.58	0.58	0.58	0.58



GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015

Phone No.079-26303990

Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the ANM Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

	Fee Structure of the ANM	Nursing Colle	ge for the Yea	r 2021-22 an	d ZUZZ-ZS and	u 2025-24	
Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
46	Vinayaka College of Nursing, Nadiad	0.39	0.53	0.39	0.53	0.39	0.53
47	Siddhi Vinayak Nursing Institute,Dakor	0.58	0.58	0.58	0.58	0.58	0.58
48	Shree Swaminarayan School of Nursing, Surat	0.32	0.32	0.32	0.32	0.32	0.32
49	Adivasi Institute Of Nursing, Chhotaudepur	0.51	0.62	0.51	0.62	0.51	0.62
50	Wealfare Institute Of Nursing, Bharuch	0.25	0.40	0.25	0.40	0.25	0.40
51	BMCB School of Nursing, Bhuj Kutch	0.30	0.77	0.30	0.77	0.30	0.77
52	Shital Institute Of Nursing, Mahisagar	0.29	0.43	0.29	0.43	0.29	0.43
53	Shree H.N Shukla Nursing School, Rajkot	0.77	0.77	0.77	0.77	0.77	0.77
54	Akshar School Of Nursing ,S.k	0.40	0.40	0.40	0.40	0.40	0.40
55	Chitrini Nursing School, Pratij	0.59	0.64	0.59	0.64	0.59	0.64
56	Victoria Jublie College Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.40	0.40	0.40	0.40	0.40	0.40
57	C.M.Patel College Of Nursing,Gandhinagar	0.40	0.40	0.40	0.40	0.40	0.40
58	Shri Dayaman Institute Of Nursig, JamNagar	0.36	0.36	0.36	0.36	0.36	0.36
59	Mahavir ANM Training School ,Arvalli	0.35	0.35	0.35	0.35	0.35	0.35
60	Sabar School Of Nursing, Aravali	0.23	0.33	0.23	0.33	0.23	0.33
61	Mahatma Ghndhi School Of Nursing ,Junagadh	0.41	0.55	0.41	0.55	0.41	0.55
62	Dr B R Ambedkar College Of Nursing, Dehgam	0.30	0.35	0.30	0.35	0.30	0.35
63	Saraswati ANM School, Valsad	0.58	0.66	0.58	0.66	0.58	0.66
64	Shubham Institute Of Nurasig, Ahmedabad	0.55	0.55	0.55	0.55	0.55	0.55
65	School of Nursing, Idar Muni Seva Ashram College of Nursing, Vadodara	0.42	0.57	0.42	0.57	0.42	0.57
66	Muni Seva Ashram College of Nursing, Vadodara	0.39	0.57	0.39	0.57	0.39	0.57
Countil	Kristina ben Mukesh bhai Jani School of Nursing Asarelictary	0.55	0.93	0.55	0.93	0.55	0.93
	D. Parel School of Nursing, Patan ee Regulatory Committee (Medical	0.51	0.58	0.51	0.58	0.51	0.58

GUJARAT STATE

 $Near\ 5\ Bungalows,\ Opp:\ National\ Park\ Society,\ Behind\ Polytechnic,\ Gulbai\ Tekra,\ Ahmedabad-380\ 015$

Phone No.079-26303990

Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the ANM Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
69	Bhagyalaxmi Nursing College, Arvalli	0.64	1.10	0.64	1.10	0.64	1.10
70	Shri Shreyas Nursing Institute,Jamnagar	0.41	0.63	0.41	0.63	0.41	0.63
71	Pushpraj Nursing School, Ahmedabad	0.45	0.55	0.45	0.55	0.45	0.55
72	BMPatel School of Nursing,Patan	0.58	0.58	0.58	0.58	0.58	0.58
73	Nrupur Nursing Acadmy, Vadodara	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50
74	Shree Swminarayan R.P.Badiyani And S.R.Badiyani Institute of Nursing, Chhaya	0.45	0.55	0.45	0.55	0.45	0.55
75	All India Institute of Local Self Government College, Ahmedabad	0.50	0.60	0.50	0.60	0.50	0.60
76	Vibrant Nursing College,Surat	0.28	0.36	0.28	0.36	0.28	0.36
77	Shankersinh Vaghela Bapu Shool Of Nursing, Gandhinagar	0.45	0.45	0.45	0.45	0.45	0.45
78	Arvalli School of Nursing, Arvalli	0.45	0.55	0.45	0.55	0.45	0.55
79	Shree Swaminarayan Gurukul Nursing College, Jamnagar	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45
80	Shree Krishna Institute of Nursing Bhabhar, Banas Kantha	0.45	0.50	0.45	0.50	0.45	0.50
81	Balaji college Of Nursing, Rajkot	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45
82	SMT.P.J. Institute Of Nursing,Bhavnagar	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45
83	Bharat ANM School Of Nursing, Deesa	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45
84	Manjushree Institute Of Nursing Science Goenka, Piplaj	0.35	0.45	0.35	0.45	0.35	0.45
85	C.U. Shah Institute Of Nursing, Surendrangar	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45
86	Shree Swaminarayan Nursing College, Navsari	0.30	0.45	0.30	0.45	0.30	0.45
87		eN 0.50	0.45	0.30	0.45	0.30	0.45
88	M.M Singhi Institute Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45
Cagnini	Tehran Nyalkaran Nursing College Rharuch	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45
1000	Shrawaharshi Dayanand Saraswati Nursing School, Visnagar	mitto 38	0.45	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015

Phone No.079-26303990

Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the ANM Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
91	Shama Nursing School, Ahmedabad	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45
92	Jaideep Sharda Memorial Academy,Surat	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45
93	Merchant Nursing College, Mehsana, Basna	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45
94	Krishna Nursing School, Modasa	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45
95	Jay Somnath Institute Of Nursing, Rajkot	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45
96	Takshashila College Of Nursing, Bharuch	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45
97	Navkar Institute Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45
98	Akshar Nursing School, Arvalli	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45
99	Narnarayan Shastri Institute Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45	0.38	0.45
100	Shree Divine Institute Of Nursing, Devbhumi Dwarka	0.35	0.40	0.35	0.40	0.35	0.40
101	Birsamunda College Of Nursing, Narmada	0.30	0.40	0.30	0.40	0.30	0.40
102	Eklavya College Of Nursing, Panchmahal	0.30	0.40	0.30	0.40	0.30	0.40
103	Vraj Instituteof Nursing Science and ResearchCentre, Gandhinagar	0.45	0.55	0.45	0.55	0.45	0.55



Member Secretary
ee Regulatory Committee (Medical)
Near 5 Bunglows,
Behind Polytechnic
Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad-15,
Government of Gujarat.

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the GNM Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

		GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT	GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT	GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT
		SEATS FEE FOR	SEATS FEE FOR	SEATS FEE FOR	SEATS FEE FOR	SEATS FEE FOR	SEATS FEE FO
Sr.No	Name Of College	THE STUDENTS	THE STUDENTS	THE STUDENTS	THE STUDENTS	THE STUDENTS	THE STUDENT
51.110	Name of conege	ADMITTED IN	ADMITTED IN THE YEAR				
		THE YEAR 2021-22	2021-22	2022-23	2022-23	2023-24	2023-24
1	Shri Sanket Patel Memorial Nursing College,Surat	0.76	1.00	0.76	1.00	0.76	1.00
2	Vatsalya Institute Of Nursing, Anand	0.65	0.85	0.65	0.85	0.65	0.85
3	Ambaji School Of Nursing, Mehsana	0.60	0.65	0.60	0.65	0.60	0.65
4	Urmila Goswami College of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.67	0.95	0.67	0.95	0.67	0.95
5	Brahmanand College of Nursing, Junagadh	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00
6	Hanumant School Of Nursing, Mahuva	0.56	0.56	0.56	0.56	0.56	0.56
7	Shree Laxmipati Mahavir Nursing School, Surat	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50
8	Shri Anand College Of Nursing, Rajkot	0.77	1.00	0.77	1.00	0.77	1.00
9	Nrupur Nursing Acadmy, Vadodara	1.12	1.12	1.12	1.12	1.12	1.12
10	Smt C.S Bhabhor Nursing School, Dahod	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00
11	Shital Institute Of Nursing, Mahisagar	0.58	0.86	0.58	0.86	0.58	0.86
12	Shama General Nursing School, Ahmedabad	0.53	0.79	0.53	0.79	0.53	0.79
13	Mother Teresa School of Nursing, Mehsana	0.65	1.00	0.65	1.00	0.65	1.00
14	Vidhyadeep Institute of Nursing,Surat	0.76	1.00	0.76	1.00	0.76	1.00
15	Pramukh Swami School Of Nursing, Anand	0.60	0.60	0.60	0.60	0.60	0.60
16	Jatan School Of Nursing, Mehsana	0.65	0.70	0.65	0.70	0.65	0.70
17	Sigma Institute Of Nursing, Vadodara	0.76	1.00	0.76	1.00	0.76	1.00
18	Noble Nursing School, Junagadh	0.57	0.57	0.57	0.57	0.57	0.57
19	Humantorch School Of Nursing, Jamnagar	0.75	1.00	0.75	1.00	0.75	1.00
20	SMT.P.J. Institute Of Nursing,Bhavnagar	0.65	0.85	0.65	0.85	0.65	0.85
21	Arpit Nursing School And College, Rajkot	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90
22	M M Singhi Institute Of Nursing, Ahmedabad Kran Nursing College, Surat	0.72	0.72	0.72	0.72	0.72	0.72
onamiti	Kran Nursing College,Surat	0.67	0.95	0.67	0.95	0.67	0.95
345	Datiba Nursing School Androkha, Sabarkantha ember Secret		1.00	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00
	Panenamrut Institute Of Nursing, Ahmedabaduulatory Commit	ttee (Medicolos	0.90	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the GNM Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

		GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT	GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT	GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT
	*	SEATS FEE FOR	SEATS FEE FOI				
N . NT .	Name Of College	THE STUDENTS	THE STUDENT				
Sr.No	Name Of College	ADMITTED IN					
		THE YEAR	THE YEAR 2023-24				
		2021-22	2021-22	2022-23	2022-23	0.65	0.90
26	D.I Patel school Of Nursing, Patan	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90		
27	Joitiba College Of Nursing, Visnagar	0.81	1.20	0.81	1.20	0.81	1.20
28	Vinayaka Institute Of Nursing, Anand	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68
29	Methodist School Of Nursing, Nadiad	0.75	0.75	0.75	0.75	0.75	0.75
30	Shree Swaminarayan Gurukul Nursing College, Jamnagar	0.65	0.95	0.65	0.95	0.65	0.95
31	Metas Adventist School Of Nursing, Surat	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50
32	Indu Group Of College, Vadodara	0.50	0.65	0.50	0.65	0.50	0.65
33	Muni Seva Ashram College of Nursing, Vadodara	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68
34	Shree Nootan Kelavani mandal School Of Nursing Valsad	0.48	0.48	0.48	0.48	0.48	0.48
35	Balaji College Of Nursing,Rajkot	0.80	0.82	0.80	0.82	0.80	0.82
36	P & T Patel Institute Of Nursing, Mehsana	0.92	1.30	0.92	1.30	0.92	1.30
37	Narnarayan Shastri Institute of Nursing ,Ahmedabad	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00
38	Manav Nursing School, Visnagar	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70
39	Pioneer Nursing College, Vadodra	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00
40	Netra Chikitsa School of NursingTrust,Amreli	0.85	1.35	0.85	1.35	0.85	1.35
41	Gujarat Institute Of Nursing,Banaskantha,	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90
42	Shri Hansaraj Bhai Savaji bhai Radadiya Nursing College	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00
	,Rajkot	AASS DEPARTS	1.00	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00
43	Krishna ben Mukesh bhai Jani School of Nursing, Amreli	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00
44	College of Nursing, Zydus Hospital & Health care Resaerc , Anand	0.75	0.80	0.75	0.80	0.75	0.80
45	Shrey Institute of Nursing, Ahmedabad Naj Institute of Nursing, Gandhinagar	0.95	1.25	0.95	1.25	0.95	1.25
nagn it	Vraj Institute of Nursing, Gandhinagar	. 0.60	0.60	0.60	0.60	0.60	0.60
-	Patel School Of Nursing Gandhingon ember Secretary	0.68	0.70	0.68	0.70	0.68	0.70
(47) (4)	Ramar School Of Nursing, Rajkoee Regulatory Committeet	Medical) 1.29	1.52	1.29	1.52	1.29	1.52

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the GNM Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

		GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT	GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT	GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMEN
		SEATS FEE FOR	SEATS FEE FO				
r.No	Name Of College	THE STUDENTS	THE STUDENT				
,,,,,	Think of contige	ADMITTED IN					
		THE YEAR					
49	Medilink Institute Of Nursing Sciences, Ahmedabad	2021-22 0.94	2021-22 1.10	2022-23 0.94	2022-23 1.10	2023-24 0.94	2023-24 1.10
50	Matrushri V.B. Manvar school of Nursing ,Rajkot	0.67	0.67	0.67	0.67	0.67	0.67
51	Ratna Prabha Nursing School, Mehsana	0.66	0.82	0.66	0.82	0.66	0.82
	G.H.Patel College Of Nursing, Gokhalnagar, Karamsad, Anand	0.99		0.99			
52			1.95		1.95	0.99	1.95
53	VinayakaCollege of Nursing,Nadiad	0.62	0.70	0.62	0.70	0.62	0.70
54	KALP Institute Of Nursing, Junagadh	0.54	0.65	0.54	0.65	0.54	0.65
55	Vidhya Nikunj Nursing School,Rajkot	0.68	1.33	0.68	1.33	0.68	1.33
56	K.D Institute Of Nursing Sciences, Ahmedabad	0.48	0.48	0.48	0.48	0.48	0.48
57	Set School Of Nursing, Junagadh	0.54	0.79	0.54	0.79	0.54	0.79
58	Gokul Nursing College,Patan	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00
59	Ananya Scool of Nursing, Kalol	1.10	1.24	1.10	1.24	1.10	1.24
60	Sharda Institute Of Nursing, Pethapur, Ghdhinagar	0.66	0.82	0.66	0.82	0.66	0.82
61	N.L Amodara Institute Of Nursing, Surendranagar	0.62	0.93	0.62	0.93	0.62	0.93
62	Kalaji Bhai R Katara Nursing College, Arvalli	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90
63	Siddhi Vinayak Nursing Institute,Dakor	0.65	0.70	0.65	0.70	0.65	0.70
64	Arvalli School Of Nursing, Aravalli	0.64	0.80	0.64	0.80	0.64	0.80
65	S S Agrawal College Of Nursing, Navsari	1.03	1.18	1.03	1.18	1.03	1.18
66	Excel School Of Nursing, Bhavnagar	0.57	0.60	0.57	0.60	0.57	0.60
67	C.U Shah Institute of Nursing, Surendranagar	0.91	1.15	0.91	1.15	0.91	1.15
68	Shree Divine Institute Of Nursing, Debhumi Dwarka	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00
69	Shagun Institute of Nursing, Jam-Khambhaliya	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00
70	Victoria Jublie College Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.90	0.90	0.90	0.90	0.90	0.90
Htee	podioti of Nulsing (GNW), idai	-0.70	1.05	0.70	1.05	0.70	1.05
72	Als ar Nursing School, Modasa, Arvalli Mether Care institute Of Nursing, Arvalli Near 5 Bunglow	ee (Medical)65	0.85	0.65	0.85	0.65	0.85
13	Mather Care institute Of Nursing, Arvalli	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90

Behind Polytechnic Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad-15, Government of Gujarat.

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the GNM Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

		GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT	GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT	GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMEN
		SEATS FEE FOR	SEATS FEE FOR	SEATS FEE FOR	SEATS FEE FOR	SEATS FEE FOR	SEATS FEE FO
Sr.No	Name Of College	THE STUDENTS	THE STUDENTS	THE STUDENTS	THE STUDENTS	THE STUDENTS	THE STUDENT
		ADMITTED IN THE YEAR	ADMITTED IN	ADMITTED IN THE YEAR	ADMITTED IN THE YEAR	ADMITTED IN THE YEAR	ADMITTED IN THE YEAR
		2021-22	THE YEAR 2021-22	2022-23	2022-23	2023-24	2023-24
74 D	Dr. Dayabhai KanjibhaiUkani School Of Nursing,Rajkot	0.60	0.60	0.60	0.60	0.60	0.60
75 Ja	ay Somnath Institute Of Nursing, Rajkot	0.89	1.08	0.89	1.08	0.89	1.08
	aminaben .M. Gangat School Of Nursing, Surat	0.64	0.64	0.64	0.64	0.64	0.64
	anita Vishram School Of Nursing,surat	0.80	0.80	0.80	0.80	0.80	0.80
78 S	KLP Nursing Institute ,Bhuj-Kutch	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50
79 A	kshar College of Nursing,bhiloda,Aravalli	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90
80 C	C.M.Patel College Of Nursing, Gandhinagar	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
81 SI	hree Sahajanand Institute Of Nursing, Bhavnagar	0.40	0.40	0.40	0.40	0.40	0.40
82 S	vayambhu Institute Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.65	0.75	0.65	0.75	0.65	0.75
83 S	hree H.N Shukla Nursing School, Rajkot	0.74	1.26	0.74	1.26	0.74	1.26
84 J.	.G.College Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.52	0.52	0.52	0.52	0.52	0.52
85 S.	.S.T.J .Nursing School,Surat	0.60	0.60	0.60	0.60	0.60	0.60
86 A	rihant Institute of Nursing, Gandhinagar	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90
87 K	L.J Institute of Nursing, Mahesana	0.94	1.10	0.94	1.10	0.94	1.10
88 B	Shagyalaxmi Nursing College, Arvalli	0.73	1.24	0.73	1.24	0.73	1.24
89 S	mt. Raniben Madha Bhai Bhadarka Nursing College, Surat	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90
90 W	Velfare Institute Of Nnursing, Bharuch	0.50	0.75	0.50	0.75	0.50	0.75
91 E	kta School Of Nursing ,Sabarkhatha	0.45	0.58	0.45	0.58	0.45	0.58
92 S	mt M.Y Patel School Of Nursing, At kot	0.65	0.70	0.65	0.70	0.65	0.70
93 N	Maniba Bhula Nursing College,Surat	0.55	0.75	0.55	0.75	0.55	0.75
	Dinsha Patel College Of Nursing, Nadiad	1.05	1.58	1.05	1.58	1.05	1.58
	Manikaka Topawala Institute Of Nursing Changa, Petlad	1.10	1.10	1.10	1.10	1.10	1.10
96°6 S	ree Krishana Institute of Nursing, Bhabhar, Sabar Kantha	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00
NOT R	rishna Nursing School, Arvalli	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the GNM Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

	Tee Structure of the Givin Ivarsing						
Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
98	Adivasi Institute Of Nursing, Chhotaudepur	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00
99	Merchant Nursing College, Mehsana - Basna	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90
100	Shree Swaminarayan Nursing College, Chikhli, Navsari	0.58	0.60	0.58	0.60	0.58	0.60
101	Bharat School Of Nursing, Deesa	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90
102	Shree R.G.Patel Genral Nursing School, Mehsana	0.57	0.57	0.57	0.57	0.57	0.57
103	Murlidhar School Of Nursing, Rajkot	0.79	1.15	0.79	1.15	0.79	1.15
104	P.P Savani School of Nursing, Surat	0.76	1.00	0.76	1.00	0.76	1.00
105	BMCB School of Nursing, Bhuj Kutch	0.55	0.55	0.55	0.55	0.55	0.55
106	Knowledge Institute of Nursing, Anand	0.64	0.64	0.64	0.64	0.64	0.64
107	Vibrant Nursing College,Surat	0.76	1.00	0.76	1.00	0.76	1.00
108	GCS School of Nursing ,Ahmedabad	1.38	1.38	1.38	1.38	1.38	1.38
109	Sahjanand School Of Nursing, Zundal	0.75	1.00	0.75	1.00	0.75	1.00
110	S.R.Kadakia School Of Nursing ,Dahod	0.80	0.85	0.80	0.85	0.80	0.85
111	Shantam college of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00
112	Royal International School Of Nursing, Vadodara	0.70	1.01	0.70	1.01	0.70	1.01
113	Nootan College Of Nursing, Visnagar	0.58	0.86	0.58	0.86	0.58	0.86
114	Mahavir Scool Of Nursing ,Aravlli	0.90	0.80	0.90	0.80	0.90	0.80
115	SKUM College Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.65	0.85	0.65	0.85	0.65	0.85
116	Sadbhav Institute of Nursing, Sabarkantha	0.54	0.81	0.54	0.81	0.54	0.81
117	Khyati School of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.66	0.81	0.66	0.81	0.66	0.81
118	Jaideen Sharda Nursing Memorial Acadmy Surate	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68
119	Chaudhari Institute of Nursing, Gandhinagar	0.76	1.00	0.76	1.00	0.76	1.00
MARKITE	Chaudhari Institute of Nursing, Gandhinagar Chitrini School Of Nursing, Pratij S.k Member Secretar	0.72	1.22	0.72	1.22	0.72	1.22
	Sau ham Institute Of Nursing, Ahmedabategulatory Committee	0.95	1.24	0.95	1.24	0.95	1.24

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the GNM Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

	I so so activities of the string transmis	GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT	GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT	GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT
Sr.No	Name Of College	SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
122	Shree Swminarayan R.P.BaDiyani And S.R.Badiyani Institute of Nursing ,Porbanbar	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00
123	Soham Instituteof Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.95	1.24	0.95	1.24	0.95	1.24
124	Nirmala Gajwani School Of Nursing, Kutch	0.53	0.53	0.53	0.53	0.53	0.53
125	Sabar School Of Nursing, Aravalli	0.45	0.45	0.45	0.45	0.45	0.45
126	Riddhi School of Nursing, Himmatnagar	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90
127	Shree Shankar School Of Nursing, Patan	0.82	1.25	0.82	1.25	0.82	1.25
128	T & TV School Of Nursing,Surat	0.84	1.25	0.84	1.25	0.84	1.25
129	Our Lady Pillar Nursing Schoo, Sanand, Ahmedabad	0.76	1.00	0.76	1.00	0.76	1.00
130	Raj Krupa Institute Of Nursing, Dahod	0.65	0.95	0.65	0.95	0.65	0.95
131	Birsamunda College Of Nursing, Narmada	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50
132	Parul Institute Of Nursing, Waghodia	0.53	0.85	0.53	0.85	0.53	0.85
133	Grow More Institute Of Nursing, Sabarkantha	0.67	1.00	0.67	1.00	0.67	1.00
134	Dr B R Ambedkar College Of Nursing, Dehgam	0.48	0.65	0.48	0.65	0.48	0.65
135	Takshshila College Of Nursing ,Bharuch	0.65	0.70	0.65	0.70	0.65	0.70
136	Sodha Institute Of Nursing, Rajkot	0.65	0.95	0.65	0.95	0.65	0.95
137	Navkar Institute Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.65	0.70	0.65	0.70	0.65	0.70
138	Eklavya College Of Nursing, Panchmahal	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50
139	Mahatma Gandhi College Of Nursing, Junaghdh	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00
140	Sharda School of Nursing,pansar,Gandhinagar	0.58	0.86	0.58	0.86	0.58	0.86
141	BMPatel School Of Nursing, Patan	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00	0.72	1.00
C142	Bankers Nursing Institute, Vadodara	0.55	0.60	0.55	0.60	0.55	0.60
143	D. Patel College Of Nursing, Himatnagar	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90	0.65	0.90
THE	Stree Swaminarayan College Of Nursing, kalol, Gandhuagar	tee (Medical)	1.10	0.94	1.10	0.94	1.10

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015

Phone No.079-26303990

Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the B.Sc Nursin	ng College for	the Year 2021	-22 and 2022-	23 and 2023-2	.4
	GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT	GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT	GOV
The state of the s	CEATCREE FOR	CEATC FEE FOD	SEATS FEE FOD	SEATS FEE FOD	CEA'

	ree bil deture of the bibe fidish	is comes in	**** * **** - *				
Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
1	Late. Ratibhai Prbhudas Nursing College, Anand	0.75	0.75	0.75	0.75	0.75	0.75
2	Smt M.Y Patel School Of Nursing, At kot	0.76	0.76	0.76	0.76	0.76	0.76
3	Shree Saraswati Kanya Kelavani Mandal Sanchalit College of Nursing, Mehsana	0.76	1.06	0.76	1.06	0.76	1.06
4	C.U Shah Institute Of Nursing, Surendranagar	1.21	1.61	1.21	1.61	1.21	1.61
5	Sahjanand School Of Nursing, Zundal	0.89	1.51	0.89	1.51	0.89	1.51
6	Jyotiba College Of Nursing, Visnagar	1.05	1.40	1.05	1.40	1.05	1.40
7	Nootan College Of Nursing, Visnagar	0.82	1.23	0.82	1.23	0.82	1.23
8	Sandra Sroff Rofel College Of Nursing, Vapi	1.03	1.03	1.03	1.03	1.03	1.03
9	J.G.College Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.71	1.22	0.71	1.22	0.71	1.22
10	Manikaka Topawala Institute of Nursing, Changa	1.56	2.22	1.56	2.22	1.56	2.22
11	Khyati School of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.79	1.18	0.79	1.18	0.79	1.18
12	S.S Agrwal College Of Nursing, Navsari	1.20	1.50	1.20	1.50	1.20	1.50
13	Ekta School Of Nursing, Sabarkhatha	1.08	1.38	1.08	1.38	1.08	1.38
14	GCS College of Nursing Center, Ahmedabad	0.98	0.98	0.98	0.98	0.98	0.98
15	Shree Sarswati B.sc Nursing College, Dhoraji	0.80	0.80	0.80	0.80	0.80	0.80
16	Parul Institute Of Nursing, Waghodia	0.95	1.40	0.95	1.40	0.95	1.40
17	Dinsha Patel College Of Nursing, Nadiad	1.10	1.65	1.10	1.65	1.10	1.65
18	Shrey Institute of Nursing, Ahmedabad	1.00	1.50	1.00	1.50	1.00	1.50
19	Grow More Institute Of Nursing, Sabarkhatha	0.77	1.15	0.77	1.15	0.77	1.15
20	Shantiniketan Nursing College, Gandhinagar	0.89	1.50	0.89	1.50	0.89	1.50
21	College of Nursing, Zydus Hospital & Health Care, Anand	0.95	0.95	0.95	0.95	0.95	0.95
22	Murlidhar College Of Nursing, Rajkot	0.96	1.22	0.96	1.22	0.96	1.22
23	Apollo Institute of Nursing, Gandhinagar	1.25	1.75	1.25	1.75	1.25	1.75
OLY SOM!	Mother Teresa College Of Nursing, Mehsana ember Secretary	1.10	1.50	1.10	1.50	1.10	1.50
(2) (C)	Pioneer Nursing College, Vadodar Fee Regulatory Committee (Mer	(cal) 0.90	0.90	0.90	0.90	0.90	0.90

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the B.Sc Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

	ree structure of the D.Sc Nursh			T			
Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOI THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
26	Ratanprabha Nursing College Mehsana	0.95	1.40	0.95	1.40	0.95	1.40
27	Shri Anand College Of Nursing, Rajkot	0.96	1.05	0.96	1.05	0.96	1.05
28	Maniba Bhula Nursing,Surat	0.84	0.96	0.84	0.96	0.84	0.96
29	Ahmedabad Institute Of Nursing Science Lapkaman, Ahmedabad	0.96	1.44	0.96	1.44	0.96	1.44
30	T & TV School Of Nursing, Surat	1.04	1.78	1.04	1.78	1.04	1.78
31	Brahmanand College Of Nursing, Junagadh	0.70	0.73	0.70	0.73	0.70	0.73
32	G.H.Patel College Of Nursing, Karamsad	1.51	1.65	1.51	1.65	1.51	1.65
33	Kamdar School Of Nursing, Rajkot	1.42	1.62	1.42	1.62	1.42	1.62
34	Veena Singhi Institute Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.96	0.96	0.96	0.96	0.96	0.96
35	Shree Sahajand Institute Of Nursing,Bhavnagar	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68
36	Knowledge Institute of Nursing, Anand	0.95	1.05	0.95	1.05	0.95	1.05
37	VinayakaCollege of Nursing,Nadiad	0.72	0.80	0.72	0.80	0.72	0.80
38	Vinayaka Institute Of Nursing, Anand	0.79	0.79	0.79	0.79	0.79	0.79
39	Shree H.N Shukla Nursing School, Rajkot	1.25	1.55	1.25	1.55	1.25	1.55
40	Chitrini Nursing College Of Women, Pratij, S.k	0.69	0.92	0.69	0.92	0.69	0.92
41	SKUM College Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.83	1.16	0.83	1.16	0.83	1.16
42	Wealfare Institute Of Nursing, Bharuch	0.65	0.95	0.65	0.95	0.65	0.95
43	Balaji College Of Nursing, Rajkot	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68
44	Victoria Jublie College Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	1.34	1.34	1.34	1.34	1.34	1.34
45	C.M.Patel College Of Nursing ,Gandhinagar	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20
46	Mahavir College Of Nursing, Arvalli	0.90	0.90	0.90	0.90	0.90	0.90
47	Gokul Nursing College,Patan	0.75	1.00	0.75	1.00	0.75	1.00
48	AMC MET Nursing College Ahmedabad BMC School of Nursing, Bhuj Kutch	2.02	2.02	2.02	2.02	2.02	2.02
		0.72	0.72	0.72	0.72	0.72	0.72
100	Ananya Stool of Nursing, Kalol Member Secretary	1.15	1.50	1.15	1.50	1.15	1.50
519	Scham (Bantuteof Nursing, Ahmeda Bad Regulatory Committee (Medi	(al) 0.86	1.47	0.86	1.47	0.86	1.47

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the B.Sc Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

	Tet Structure of the Bise runsi	ng contege for	the rear boar	LE and Lone	as and adas a		
Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
52	Shubham Institute Of NurasigAhmedabad	0.86	1.47	0.86	1.47	0.86	1.47
53	Bhagyalaxmi Nursing College, Arvalli	0.96	1.64	0.96	1.64	0.96	1.64
54	Chaudhari Institute Of Nursing, Gandhinagar	1.06	1.50	1.06	1.50	1.06	1.50
55	Sharda School of Nursing, Pansar, Gandhinagar	0.81	0.93	0.81	0.93	0.81	0.93
56	Manjushree Institute Of Nursing, Gandhinagar	1.15	1.50	1.15	1.50	1.15	1.50
57	Shantam College Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	1.06	1.50	1.06	1.50	1.06	1.50
58	Ambaji Nursing College, Meshsana	1.06	1.50	1.06	1.50	1.06	1.50
59	Narnaryan Shastri Institut Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	1.06	1.50	1.06	1.50	1.06	1.50
60	Shri Hansaraj Bhai Savaji bhai Radadiya Nursing College,Rajkot	0.98	1.35	0.98	1.35	0.98	1.35
61	P.P Savani School Of Nursing,Surat	1.06	1.50	1.06	1.50	1.06	1.50
62	Shree Swminarayan R.P.Badiyani And S.R.Badiyani Institute Of Nursing,Porbandar	0.98	1.35	0.98	1.35	0.98	1.35
63	Shashikala And Dhansukhlal Dadarwala College Of Nursing, Dahod	0.98	1.35	0.98	1.35	0.98	1.35
64	Vidhyadeep Institute Of Nursing,Surat	1.06	1.50	1.06	1.50	1.06	1.50
65	Shree Krishana Institute of Nursing, Banas Kantha	0.98	1.35	0.98	1.35	0.98	1.35
66	K.J Instutute Of Nursing, Mahesana	0.98	1.35	0.98	1.35	0.98	1.35
67	Vibrant Nursing College,Surat	1.06	1.50	1.06	1.50	1.06	1.50
68	J.K College Of Nursing, Vadodra	0.98	1.35	0.98	1.35	0.98	1.35
69	Sadbhav Institute Of Nursing, Sabarkantha	1.06	1.50	1.06	1.50	1.06	1.50
70	Shree Swaminarayan College of Nursing, Kalol	1.06	1.50	1.06	1.50	1.06	1.50
71	Shree Swaminarayan Gurukul Nursing College, Jamnagar	0.85	1.10	0.85	1.10	0.85	1.10
72	Sodha Institute Of Nursing, Rajkot	0.85	1.15	0.85	1.15	0.85	1.15
73	ShankerSinh Vaghela Bapu School Of Nursing Gandhinagar	0.95	1.27	0.95	1.27	0.95	1.27
O a m	Since N.L. Amodra Institute Of B.sc Nursing Surendrangar	0.85	0.95	0.85	0.95	0.85	0.95
21775	Kiran Aursing College, Surat Member Secretary	0.85	1.27	0.85	1.27	0.85	1.27
	Svayanthu Institute Of Nursing, Ahmedabadegulatory Committee	Medical) 0.85	0.90	0.85	0.90	0.85	0.90

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the B.Sc Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

	ree Structure of the B.Sc Nursh	ng College for	the Year 2021	-22 and 2022-	23 and 2023-2	.4	
Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
77	JMD Institute Of Nursing, Gandhinagar	0.85	1.00	0.85	1.00	0.85	1.00
78	Noble B.Sc Nursing College,Junagadh	0.65	0.65	0.65	0.65	0.65	0.65
79	Raj Krupa Institute Of Nursing, Dahod	0.85	1.10	0.85	1.10	0.85	1.10
80	Urmila Goswami College Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.85	1.27	0.85	1.27	0.85	1.27
81	Mahatma Gandhi College Of Nursing, Junagadh	0.85	1.05	0.85	1.05	0.85	1.05
82	Kalaji Bhai R Katara Nursing College, Arvalli	0.85	1.25	0.85	1.25	0.85	1.25
83	Manav Nursing College, Mehsana	0.75	0.75	0.75	0.75	0.75	0.75
84	Merchant Nursing College, Mehsana	0.85	1.25	0.85	1.25	0.85	1.25
85	Arihant Institute Of Nursing, Gandhinagar	0.85	1.25	0.85	1.25	0.85	1.25
86	SKLP Nursing Institute Of Education, Bhuj Kutch	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70
87	Bharat School Of Nursing, Deesa	0.85	1.25	0.85	1.25	0.85	1.25
88	Arpit Nursing School And College,Rajkot	0.85	1.10	0.85	1.10	0.85	1.10
89	Medilink Institute Of Nursing Sciences Gandhinagar	0.85	1.25	0.85	1.25	0.85	1.25
90	Jay Somnath Institute Of Nursing Education, Rajkot	0.85	1.25	0.85	1.25	0.85	1.25
91	The Mehsana Dist. Bank College Of Nursing Mehsana	0.85	0.90	0.85	0.90	0.85	0.90
92	Sigma College Of Nursing, Vadodara	0.80	1.00	0.80	1.00	0.80	1.00
93	Vatsalya Institute Of Nursing, Khambhat	0.85	1.10	0.85	1.10	0.85	1.10
94	Christ College Of Nursing, Rajkot	0.85	1.25	0.85	1.25	0.85	1.25
95	Akshar Nursing School, Arvalli	0.85	1.15	0.85	1.15	0.85	1.15
96	Smt. Raniben Madha Bhai Bhadarka Nursing College,Surat	0.85	1.10	0.85	1.10	0.85	1.10
97	A.K.Patel College Of Nursing, Gandhinagar	0.70	0.72	0.70	0.72	0.70	0.72
98	Panchamrut Institute Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.85	1.15	0.85	1.15	0.85	1.15
99	Navkar Institute Of Nursing, Ahmedabad Paliba Nursing College Androkha, Sabarkantha	0.85	0.85	0.85	0.85	0.85	0.85
		0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70
	Pada va College Of Nursing, Panchmahal Member Secretary	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70
010213	Dr DR Ambedkar College Of Nursing, Dehgagulatory Committee	Medical) 0.60	0.93	0.60	0.93	0.60	0.93

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad - 380 015

Phone No.079-26303990

Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the B.Sc Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

	To structure of the Bise I'v	Trong Conege for	the rear mont	MM CHICA MOMM	MO HING MUMO M		
		GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT	GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT	GOVERNMENT	MANAGEMENT
		SEATS FEE FOR	SEATS FEE FOR	SEATS FEE FOR	SEATS FEE FOR	SEATS FEE FOR	SEATS FEE FOR
Sr.No	Name Of College	THE STUDENTS	THE STUDENTS	THE STUDENTS	THE STUDENTS	THE STUDENTS	THE STUDENTS
511110	Name of conege	ADMITTED IN	ADMITTED IN	ADMITTED IN	ADMITTED IN	ADMITTED IN	ADMITTED IN
		THE YEAR	THE YEAR	THE YEAR	THE YEAR	THE YEAR	THE YEAR
		2021-22	2021-22	2022-23	2022-23	2023-24	2023-24
103	Muniseva Ashram School Of Nursing, Vadodara	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70
104	Shree Swaminarayan Nursing College, Narmada	0.65	0.95	0.65	0.95	0.65	0.95
105	Shama College Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.98	1.35	0.98	1.35	0.98	1.35
106	Krishnaben Mukeshbhai Jani School Of Nursing, Amreli	0.98	1.35	0.98	1.35	0.98	1.35
107	D.L.Patel College Of Nursing, Himatnagar	0.98	1.35	0.98	1.35	0.98	1.35



e Regulatory Committee (Medical) Near 5 Bunglows, **Behind Polytechnic** Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad-15, Government of Gujarat.

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the M.Sc Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

		8					
Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
1	Jyotiba College Of Nursing, Visnagar	1.40	1.40	1.40	1.40	1.40	1.40
2	Nootan College Of Nursing, Visnagar	1.29	1.74	1.29	1.74	1.29	1.74
3	Manikaka Topawala Institute of Nursing, Changa	1.92	2.87	1.92	2.87	1.92	2.87
4	Shri Anand College of Nursing ,Rajkot	1.85	2.50	1.85	2.50	1.85	2.50
5	Maniba Bhula Nursing College,Surat	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25
6	J.G.College Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20
7	SKUM College Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	1.10	1.10	1.10	1.10	1.10	1.10
8	Chitarini School Of Nursing,Pratij	1.30	1.63	1.30	1.63	1.30	1.63
9	C.M.Patel College Of Nursing, Gandhinagar	1.35	1.35	1.35	1.35	1.35	1.35
10	S.S Agrawal College of Nursing, Navsari	1.72	2.25	1.72	2.25	1.72	2.25
11	Dinsha Patel College Of Nursing, Nadiad	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25
12	Parul Institute Of Nursing, Waghodia	1.25	1.75	1.25	1.75	1.25	1.75
13	Pioneer Nursing College, Vadodara	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25
14	DR.B.R Ambedkar College Of ,Dehgam	1.25	1.50	1.25	1.50	1.25	1.50
15	B.M.C.B College Of Nursing ,Bhuj Kutch	1.25	1.50	1.25	1.50	1.25	1.50
16	Shrey Institute Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20
17	Vinayaka Institute Of Nursing, Anand	1.20	1.50	1.20	1.50	1.20	1.50
18	Kamdar College Of Nursing, Rajkot	1.25	1.50	1.25	1.50	1.25	1.50



Member Secretary
Fee Regulatory Committee (Medical)
Near 5 Bunglows,
Behind Polytechnic
Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad-15,
Government of Gujarat.

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the P.B.B.Sc Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

	ree Structure of the 1.D.1	.be Mursing Cor	lege for the r	car 2021-22 and	a zozz-zo anu	2023-24	
Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
1	J.G.College Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70
2	Jotiba College Of Nursing, Visnagar	0.93	1.01	0.93	1.01	0.93	1.01
3	Kamdar School Of Nursing, Rajkot	1.15	1.33	1.15	1.33	1.15	1.33
4	Shri Anand College Of Nursing,Rajkot	0.75	1.08	0.75	1.08	0.75	1.08
5	C.M.Patel College Of Nursing, Gandinagar	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20
6	Shree Sahajanand Institute Of Nursing, Bhavnagar	0.55	0.55	0.55	0.55	0.55	0.55
7	Wealfare Institute Of Nursing, Bharuch	0.60	0.90	0.60	0.90	0.60	0.90
8	Mahavir School Of vatrak, Arvali	0.80	0.80	0.80	0.80	0.80	0.80
9	Veena Singhi Institute Of Nursing, Ahmedabad	0.81	0.81	0.81	0.81	0.81	0.81
10	Maniba Bhula Nursing College,Surat	0.96	0.96	0.96	0.96	0.96	0.96
11	Smt. Mital.Y.Patel Mahila Nursing College, Atkot	0.80	0.90	0.80	0.90	0.80	0.90
12	Dinsha Patel College Of Nursing, Nadiad	0.80	0.95	0.80	0.95	0.80	0.95
13	Vidhyadeep Institute Of Nursing,Surat	0.80	0.95	0.80	0.95	0.80	0.95
14	Noble Post Basic B.Sc Nursing, Junagadh	0.65	0.65	0.65	0.65	0.65	0.65
15	Vibrant Nursing College,Surat	0.85	1.20	0.85	1.20	0.85	1.20
16	Jay Somnath Institute Of Nursing, Rajkot	0.85	1.05	0.85	1.05	0.85	1.05
17	Narnarayan Shastri Institute Of Nursing Ahmedabad	0.85	1.10	0.85	1.10	0.85	1.10
18	Vinayaka Institute Of Nursing ,Anand	0.85	1.15	0.85	1.15	0.85	1.15
19	Balaji College Of Nursing, Rajkot	0.80	0.95	0.80	0.95	0.80	0.95



Member Secretary

Ree Regulatory Committee (Medical)

Near 5 Bunglows,

Behind Polytechnic

Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad-15,

Government of Gujarat.

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the Physiotherapy (BPT) College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

	ree Structure of the I hysiotherapy	(DI I) Conego	c for the rear	LULI-LL and	LULL-LJ and L	023-24	
Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
1	Arush Physiotherapy College, Ahmedabad	0.81	1.21	0.81	1.21	0.81	1.21
2	Shri Suleshwari College Of Physiotherapy, Mehsana	0.79	1.17	0.79	1.17	0.79	1.17
3	Shree Swaminarayan Physiotherapy College.Ranip,Ahmedabad	1.00	1.40	1.00	1.40	1.00	1.40
4	Nootan College Of Physiotherapy, Visnagar	1.00	1.25	1.00	1.25	1.00	1.25
5	Satish Goswami College Of Physiothrapy, Ahmedabad	0.78	1.08	0.78	1.08	0.78	1.08
6	J.G.College Of Physiotherapy ,Ahmedabad	1.17	1.40	1.17	1.40	1.17	1.40
7	Ashok& Rita Patel Institute Of Physiotherapy, Changa	1.60	2.20	1.60	2.20	1.60	2.20
8	Khyati Institute Of Physiotherapy, Ahmedabad	1.00	1.25	1.00	1.25	1.00	1.25
9	Khyati College Of Physiotherapy, Palobiya, Ahmedabad	0.89	1.25	0.89	1.25	0.89	1.25
10	Shrimad Rajchandra College Of Physiotherpy,Surat	0.96	1.40	0.96	1.40	0.96	1.40
11	S.S.Agrawal Institute Of Physiotherapy, Navsari	1.15	1.15	1.15	1.15	1.15	1.15
12	Mahatma Gandhi Physiotherphy College, Ahmedabad	0.77	0.80	0.77	0.80	0.77	0.80
13	Smt.Santagauri Rasiklal Shah (Rangwala) College Of Physiotherapy,Kadi	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70
14	L.J Institute Of Physiotherapy, Ahmedabad	0.91	1.40	0.91	1.40	0.91	1.40
15	P.P Savani School of Physiotherapy, Surat	1.30	1.60	1.30	1.60	1.30	1.60
16	Charotar Arogya Manddal K.M. Patel Institute Of Physiotherapy, Karmsad	2.99	3.20	2.99	3.20	2.99	3.20
17	B.N.Patel College Of Physiotherapy, Anand	0.71	0.71	0.71	0.71	0.71	0.71
18	R.K School Of Physiotherapy, Rajkot	0.65	0.65	0.65	0.65	0.65	0.65
19	Late Smt S.G.Patel Insttute Of Physiotherapy, Dharmaj	0.86	0.86	0.86	0.86	0.86	0.86
20	Dalia Physiotherapy College, Kheda	0.81	1.20	0.81	1.20	0.81	1.20
21	K.K Sheth Physiotherapy College, Rajkot	0.65	0.98	0.65	0.98	0.65	0.98
or ii niti	Shree Ghantakaran Mahaveer Physiotherapy College, Godhara	1.35	2.09	1.35	2.09	1.35	2.09
23	Venus Institute Of Physitherapy, Gandhinagar Member Secre	tary 1.15	1.30	1.15	1.30	1.15	1.30
The state of the s	Shee Swaminarayan Physiotherapy College, Jampagan Jatory Comn		0.81	0.81	0.81	0.81	0.81

Mahnicens.

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the Physiotherapy (BPT) College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR
		THE YEAR 2021-22	ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
25	Ahmedabad Physiotherapy College, Ahmedabad	0.88	1.10	0.88	1.10	0.88	1.10
26	Parul Institute Of Physiotherapy, Waghodia	1.07	1.60	1.07	1.60	1.07	1.60
27	Pioneer Physiotherapy College, Vadodara	1.02	1.02	1.02	1.02	1.02	1.02
28	Ahmedabad InstituteOf Medical Science.Lapkaman, Ahmedabad	0.98	1.55	0.98	1.55	0.98	1.55
29	M.B.Gohil Institute Of Physiothrapy, Navsari	0.77	0.80	0.77	0.80	0.77	0.80
30	Kamdar Physiothrapy College, Rajkot	0.96	1.50	0.96	1.50	0.96	1.50
31	Kamla Amrut Physiothrapy College, Gandhinagar	0.77	0.80	0.77	0.80	0.77	0.80
32	Shri B.G.Patel College Of Physitherapy, Anand	1.01	1.00	1.01	1.00	1.01	1.00
33	Sharda College Of Physiothrapy, Gandhinagar	0.83	1.24	0.83	1.24	0.83	1.24
34	BITS Instutitute Of Physiotherapy, Vadodara	3.69	6.30	3.69	6.30	3.69	6.30
35	Vidhyadeep Institute Of Physiothrapy, Surat	0.86	1.40	0.86	1.40	0.86	1.40
36	Chanakya College of Physiothrapy, Bhuj Kutch	0.92	0.92	0.92	0.92	0.92	0.92
37	Shree Sahjanand Institute Of Physiothrapy, Bhavnagar	0.80	0.80	0.80	0.80	0.80	0.80
38	Neotech Institute Of Physiothrapy, Vadodara	0.91	1.36	0.91	1.36	0.91	1.36
39	Shree B.D.Barad Physiothrapy college, Kodinar	0.77	0.90	0.77	0.90	0.77	0.90
40	Knowledge Institute Of Physiothrapy, Anand	0.88	0.95	0.88	0.95	0.88	0.95
41	SPB Physiotherapy College,Surat	1.10	1.50	1.10	1.50	1.10	1.50
42	Akar College Of Physiothrapy ,Ahmedabad	0.84	1.25	0.84	1.25	0.84	1.25
43	C U Shah Phsiotherapy College, Surendranagar	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68
44	Shama Institute Of Physiotherapy College, Ahmedabad	0.90	1.21	0.90	1.21	0.90	1.21
45	The Sarvajanik College Of Physiotherapy, Surat	1.08	1.84	1.08	1.84	1.08	1.84
46	Ahmedabad Instituteof Physiotherapy, Ahmedabad	1.20	1.55	1.20	1.55	1.20	1.55
47	Apollo Institute Of Physiotherapy, Ahmedabad Shei Dayaman Institute Of Physiotherapy, Jamnagar	0.77	0.93	0.77	0.93	0.77	0.93
Colbwil	Shi Dayaman Institute Of Physiotherapy, Jamnagar	0.86	1.40	0.86	1.40	0.86	1.40
n@p	Næjkandana Physiotherapy College ,Rajkot Member Secretar	0.87	1.03	0.87	1.03	0.87	1.03
(PAP)	Victoria Jubilee College Of Physiotherapye Allangiabatory Committee	e (Medical) 86	1.10	0.86	1.10	0.86	1.10

Near 5 Bunglows, Behind Polytechnic Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad-15, Government of Gujarat.

hmedaba

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the Physiotherapy (BPT) College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

The Structure of the Physiotherapy (BPP) Conege for the Tear 2021 22 and 2022 25 and 2020 24							
Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
51	Shri Odhavram Physiotherapy College,Surat	0.86	1.06	0.86	1.06	0.86	1.06
52	Merchant Physiotherapy College, Mehsana	0.90	1.05	0.90	1.05	0.90	1.05
53	C.M.Patel College Of Physiotherapy Gandhinagar	1.08	1.08	1.08	1.08	1.08	1.08
54	SBB College Of Physiotherapy ,Ahmedabad	3.88	6.63	3.88	6.63	3.88	6.63
55	Gokul Physiotherapy College,Patan	0.65	0.77	0.65	0.77	0.65	0.77
56	Shree Swaminarayan Physiotherapy College,Surat	1.21	1.21	1.21	1.21	1.21	1.21
57	Ananya College Of Physiotherapy ,Kalol	0.86	1.30	0.86	1.30	0.86	1.30
58	Sigma Institute Of Physiotherapy Bakrol, Vadodara	1.04	1.40	1.04	1.40	1.04	1.40
59	Shri D.M.Patel College Of Physiotherapy, Amreli	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50
60	Shree Bharatimaiya College Of Physiotherapy, Surat	0.80	0.87	0.80	0.87	0.80	0.87
61	Skum College of Physiotherapy, Ahmedabad	0.85	1.25	0.85	1.25	0.85	1.25
62	Shree M.M Shah Physiotherapy College, Khdea	0.80	1.50	0.80	1.50	0.80	1.50
63	K.J Institute Of Physiotherapy, Vadodra	0.86	1.40	0.86	1.40	0.86	1.40
64	Marwadi Education Foundation Group Of Institutions Faculty Of Physiotherapy, Rajkot	0.65	0.65	0.65	0.65	0.65	0.65
65	Vibrant Physiotharapy College ,Surat	0.80	1.15	0.80	1.15	0.80	1.15



Member Secretary
Fee Regulatory Committee (Medical)
Near 5 Bunglows,
Behind Polytechnic
Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad-15
Government of Gujarat.

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the Physiotherapy (MPT) College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
1	J.G.College Of Physiotherphy, Ahmedabad	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00
2	Ashok& Rita Patel Institute Of Physiotherphy, Changa	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00
3	Shrimad Rajchandra College Of Physiotherpy, Surat	2.30	2.60	2.30	2.60	2.30	2.60
4	S.S.Agrawal Institute Of Physitherapy, Navsari	2.30	2.60	2.30	2.60	2.30	2.60
5	Charotar Arogya Manddal K.M. Patel Institute Of Physiotherapy, Karmsad	7.65	7.65	7.65	7.65	7.65	7.65
6	R.K School Of Physiotherapy, Rajkot	1.50	1.50	1.50	1.50	1.50	1.50
7	K.K Sheth Physiotherapy College, Rajkot	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00
8	Ahmedabad Physiotherapy College, Ahmedabad	2.20	2.20	2.20	2.20	2.20	2.20
9	Parul institute Of Physiotherapy,vadodara	2.36	2.65	2.36	2.65	2.36	2.65
10	Pioneer Physiotherapy College, Vadodara	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00
11	Ahmedabad Institute Of Medical Science, Lapkaman, Ahmedabad	2.51	3.73	2.51	3.73	2.51	3.73
12	Shri B.G.Patel College Of Physitherapy, Anand	2.80	2.80	2.80	2.80	2.80	2.80
13	BITS Instutitute Of Physiotherapy, Vadodara	1.10	1.20	1.10	1.20	1.10	1.20
14	SPB Physiotherapy College,Surat	3.00	4.00	3.00	4.00	3.00	4.00
15	C U Shah Phsiotherapy College,Surendranagar	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00
16	The Sarvajanik College Of Physiotherapy,surat	3.84	5.00	3.84	5.00	3.84	5.00
17	SBB College Of Physiotherapy, Ahmedabad	3.84	5.75	3.84	5.75	3.84	5.75



Member Secretary
Fee Regulatory Committee (Medical)
Near 5 Bunglows,
Behind Polytechnic
Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad-15,
Government of Gujarat.

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the Homeopathic Medical College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

	ree structure of the Homeopathic	incurear cones	tor the rear	TODI DE MING 20	ar ac and roze		
Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
1	Ahmedabad Homoeopathy College, Ghuma, Ahmedabad	0.80	1.20	0.80	1.20	0.80	1.20
2	Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical College & Research Institute, Gandhinagar	1.15	1.55	1.15	1.55	1.15	1.55
3	AaryaVeer Homoeopathy Medical College,Rajkot	0.90	1.35	0.90	1.35	0.90	1.35
4	Ananya College Of Homoeopathy, Kalol	1.15	1.55	1.15	1.55	1.15	1.55
5	Baroda Homoeopathy College, Vadodara	1.00	1.82	1.00	1.82	1.00	1.82
6	Bhargava Homeopathy Medical College, Anand	0.85	1.20	0.85	1.20	0.85	1.20
7	C. D. Pachigar Homoeopatheic Medical College, Surat	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70	0.70
8	C. N. Kothari Homeopathy College, Surat	0.99	1.55	0.99	1.55	0.99	1.55
9	Gandhinagar Homoeopathic Medical College, Gandhinagar	0.81	1.20	0.81	1.20	0.81	1.20
10	Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopatheic Medical College, Waghodia	0.80	1.20	0.80	1.20	0.80	1.20
11	Jay Jalaram Homeopathic Medical College,Panchmahal	0.90	1.35	0.90	1.35	0.90	1.35
12	Kamdar Homoeopathic Medical College, Rajkot	0.90	1.35	0.90	1.35	0.90	1.35
13	L. R. Shah Homeopathy College, Rajkot	0.90	1.35	0.90	1.35	0.90	1.35
14	Laxmiben Homeopathy Institute and Research Centre, Bhandu, Mehsana	0.84	1.04	0.84	1.04	0.84	1.04
15	Limbdi Homeopathic Medical College and Hospital, Limbdi	0.90	1.35	0.90	1.35	0.90	1.35
16	Merchant Homeopathic Medical College, Mehsana	0.90	1.35	0.90	1.35	0.90	1.35
17	Noble Homoeopathic Medical College,Junagadh	0.90	1.35	0.90	1.35	0.90	1.35
18	Parul Institute Of Homeopathy & Research, Vadodara	0.80	1.20	0.80	1.20	0.80	1.20
19	Pioneer Homeopathic Medical College, Vadodara	0.84	1.04	0.84	1.04	0.84	1.04
20	Rajkot Homoeopathy College, Rajkot S. Agrawal Homoeopathic Medical College, Navsari	0.80	1.20	0.80	1.20	0.80	1.20
	S. S. Agrawal Homeopathic Medical College, Navsari	0.90	1.35	0.90	1.35	0.90	1.35
NY Spamm	Shree B. A. Dangar Homeopathy College, Rajkot Member Secret	ary 0.71	1.21	0.71	1.21	0.71	1.21
2300	Shree N. Shukla Homoeopathic College, Rajkot Regulatory Commit	tee (Medital)5	1.55	1.15	1.55	1.15	1.55



GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the Homeopathic Medical College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
24	Shree Mahalaxmiji Mahila Homeopathy Medical College, Vadodara	0.90	1.35	0.90	1.35	0.90	1.35
25	Shree Shamlaji Homeopathy Medical College,Godhra	1.00	1.50	1.00	1.50	1.00	1.50
26	Shree Swaminarayan Homeopathic College, Kalol	1.15	1.55	1.15	1.55	1.15	1.55
27	Shri B.G. Garaiya Homoeopathic Medical College, Rajkot	1.01	1.73	1.01	1.73	1.01	1.73
28	Smt. Malini Kishore Sanghvi Homeopathic Medical College,Baroda	1.15	1.84	1.15	1.84	1.15	1.84
29	Smt. Vasantaben N. Vyas Homoeopathy Medical College, Amreli	0.80	1.00	0.80	1.00	0.80	1.00
30	Swami Vivekanand Homeopathic Medical College, Bhavnagar	1.15	1.55	1.15	1.55	1.15	1.55
31	Vidhyadeep Homoeopathic Medical College,Surat	0.85	1.20	0.85	1.20	0.85	1.20
32	Ahmedabad Homoeopathy College, Ahmedabad(MD)	1.56	1.85	1.56	1.85	1.56	1.85
33	Baroda Homoeopathy College, Vadodara(MD)	0.96	1.44	0.96	1.44	0.96	1.44
34	Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopatheic Medical College, Waghodia (MD)	1.70	1.85	1.70	1.85	1.70	1.85
35	Dr V H Dave Homoeopathic Medical College, Anand (MD)	1.15	1.25	1.15	1.25	1.15	1.25
36	Anand Homeopathic College, Anand (MD)	0.55	0.55	0.55	0.55	0.55	0.55



Member Secretary
Fee Regulatory Committee (Medical)
Near 5 Bunglows,
Behind Polytechnic
Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad-15,
Government of Gujarat.

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the Ayurveda College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

	J	0				VIII. 1	
Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
1	Ananya College Of Ayurved, Kalol, Gandhinagar	2.91	4.50	2.91	4.50	2.91	4.50
2	B. G. Garaiya Ayurved College, Rajkot	2.71	3.75	2.71	3.75	2.71	3.75
3	Bhargava Ayurved College, Anand	2.81	3.85	2.81	3.85	2.81	3.85
4	Dhanvantari Ayurved College, Koydam (Kajiya)	2.71	4.05	2.71	4.05	2.71	4.05
5	Eva College Of Ayurveda, Rajkot	2.91	4.50	2.91	4.50	2.91	4.50
6	G. J. Patel Ayurved College, Anand	3.15	3.15	3.15	3.15	3.15	3.15
7	Global Institute Of Ayurved, Rajkot	2.71	3.75	2.71	3.75	2.71	3.75
8	Indian Institute Of Ayurved Research & Hospital, Rajkot	2.91	4.50	2.91	4.50	2.91	4.50
9	J. S. Ayurved Mahavidyalaya, Nadiad	2.91	4.97	2.91	4.97	2.91	4.97
10	K. J. Institute Of Ayurved and Research, Vadodara	2.71	3.85	2.71	3.85	2.71	3.85
11	Manjushree Research Institute Of Ayurvedic Science, Gandhinagar	2.81	4.50	2.81	4.50	2.81	4.50
12	Murlidhar Ayurved College, Rajkot	2.71	3.75	2.71	3.75	2.71	3.75
13	Netra Chikitsa Ayurved College, Amreli	2.81	3.85	2.81	3.85	2.81	3.85
14	Noble Ayurved College and Research Institute, Junagadh	2.71	3.75	2.71	3.75	2.71	3.75
15	Parul Institute Of Ayurved, Waghodia,	2.71	3.75	2.71	3.75	2.71	3.75
16	R. K. University Ayurvedic College and Hospital, Rajkot	2.70	3.75	2.70	3.75	2.70	3.75
17	Shree R.M.D. Ayurved College & Hospital, Waghaldhara	2.71	3.75	2.71	3.75	2.71	3.75
18	Shree Swaminarayan Ayurved College, Gandhinagar	2.71	3.85	2.71	3.85	2.71	3.85
19	Shri V. M. Mehta Institute Of Ayurved, Rajkot	2.71	3.75	2.71	3.75	2.71	3.75
20	Shri V. M. Mehta Institute Of Ayurved, Rajkot Krishna Ayurved Medical College, Vadodara	2.25	3.40	2.25	3.40	2.25	3.40
Joly Com	Gandonagar Gandonagar Regulatory Committee	Aedical) 2.25	3.40	2.25	3.40	2.25	3.40

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the Ayurveda College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

	ree Structure of the Ayur	veda College for i	me Teal 2021	-LL and LULL-L	3 and 2023-2-		
Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
22	Jay Jalram Ayurvedic Medical College,Panchmahal	2.25	3.40	2.25	3.40	2.25	3.40
23	Gokul Ayurvedic College, Siddhpur	2.25	3.40	2.25	3.40	2.25	3.40
24	Parul Institute Of Ayurved AndResearch, Waghodia	2.40	3.59	2.40	3.59	2.40	3.59
25	J. S. Ayurved Mahavidyalaya, Nadiad(MD)	4.81	7.18	4.81	7.18	4.81	7.18
26	Parul Institute Of Ayurved, Waghodia(MD)	3.75	3.75	3.75	3.75	3.75	3.75



Member Secretary
Fee Regulatory Committee (Medicar Near 5 Bunglows,
Behind Polytechnic
Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad-15,
Fovernment of Gujarat.

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad - 380 015 Fax: 079-26303990

Phone No.079-26303990

	Fee Structure of the B.Opto	metry College	for the Year	2021-22 and 20	022-23 and 202	23-24	
Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24
1	Nagar School Of Optometry, Ahmedabad	0.75	1.29	0.75	1.29	0.75	1.29
2	Hari Jyot College Of Optometry, Navsari	0.49	0.83	0.49	0.83	0.49	0.83
3	Charotar University Of Science, Changa	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
4	B N Patel Institute Of Paramedical and Science, Anand	0.75	0.95	0.75	0.95	0.75	0.95

0.75

0.60

0.50

0.90



Diwaliba Optometry College ,Surat

Optometry, Ahmedabad

Shree Bharatimaiya College Of Optometry, Surat Sheth Jamanabhai Bhagubhai BPA School Of

Nagar School Of Optometry , Ahmedabad (PG)

5

Fee Regulatory Committee (Medica Near 5 Bunglows, **Behind Polytechnic** Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad-15, Government of Gujarat.

0.95

0.60

0.60

1.18

0.75

0.60

0.50

0.90

0.75

0.60

0.50

0.90

0.95

0.60

0.60

1.18

0.95

0.60

0.60

1.18

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015
Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the B.NAYCollege for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

NATUROPATHY

Sr.No	Name Of College	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2021-22	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	MANAGEMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2022-23	GOVERNMENT SEATS FEE FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24	A STATE OF THE STA
1	Morarji Desai Institute of Naturopathy and Yogic Sciences, Vadodara	0.70	0.85	0.70	0.85	0.70	0.85



Member Secretary
Fee Regulatory Committee (Medical)
Near 5 Bunglows,
Behind Polytechnic
Callbai Tekra, Ahmedabad-15,
Tovernment of Gujarat.